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ELECTIONS:) No fees provided for serviges! for proclamstion or
SHERIFFS: ) notice of election for Constitutional Convention
delegates. '
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Hone Arthur U. Goodman, Jr.,
Prosecuting Attorney
Kennett, iissourl

vear Lr. Gooduany

lhe Attorney-General wishes to acinowludpie roceipt
of' your letter of Psbruary 1l9th relative to ths feecs of the
Chneriff for his services rendsred and the cocnduct of the
electlon for tho selectlon of delsgates to the Constitutlonal
Vonventlione

Sections 13411 and 1354135, He . lioe 1939, set out
the feos tc be allowed sherifis of thls State for their ser-
vicese, It w 1l be seen from reading these two statutes that
taers is no provision made for the payment of feea to the
sheriffs of the different counties for the 1ssuancc of a
proclamation or notlice of election which the sheriff ls to
mék 6 pursuant to a writ of elesction issued by the Jovernar to
sald sheriff. Furthermore, we have oxamlined the revised
statutcs for any other sections which might provide for a I'ce
to oe allowed the sheriff for sueh service and nowhere ars wve
able to locate any such provisions,.

In the case ol lodaway County v. Kldder, 129 5. "o
(2d) 857, we find the following statement:

"It is well established that a puolic
officer claiming compensation for official
duties performed must point out the statutes
authorizin: such pgyment."

In othor words, 1t 1s necessary for an oiflcer to show a statute
authorizing payuent of feos tc hiu for hls offleial cutises in
order that such fses be collected. This casolms been cited
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approvingly oun several occuslions and seems to be the rule in
Hissourl at this time.

There can ©e no doubt that it is the duty of the
sherif{ to nake the proclamation required under Section S of
Article XV of the Constitution of jissourl, even though no
compoensation is allowod under the statutes. In view of the
holding in Nodaway County v. Kidder, su.ra, it ls the opinion
of thls Department that the sherliff ls entitlea to no fees
for his services which he ronders in the lssuing of a procla-
matlon or notice of election pursuant to a writ of olection
issued to him by the Governar ordering an eleoction for dele-
gates to the Constitutional Convention.

despectfully submitted,

JOHN S, PHILLIPS
Agsistant Attorney-General
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